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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for providing stoppage of all express trains at Malia (Gujarat), Nailla (Bilaspur district) and Kota-Indore Intercity Express (19801/19802) at Pachor (Madhya Pradesh);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided;

(c) whether the Railways have also proposed to reinstate the halt of Howrah Ranchi Express 18617/18618 at Chakulia Railway Station between Kharagpur-Tatanagar division; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) At present, there is no proposal to provide the stoppage of any train at Maliya-Miyana, Naila and Pachor Road stations.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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